

# S.D.P. College For Women

RE-ACCREDITED A GRADE BY NAAC Behind Fort (G.T.Road, Near Power House) Daresi Road, LUDHIANA - 141 008. New Additional Site : Vill. KHAWAJKE-MANGAT Rahon Road, Ludhiana. Email : sdpcollegeldh@gmail.com sdpcollegeldh@yahoo.co.in Web site : www.sdpcollege.com

## Memorandum of Understanding

#### Between

## S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana

### And

## S.D.P. Sen. Sec. School, Basti Jodhewal, Ludhiana

This agreement is made between The Principal, S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana and The Principal, S.D.P. Sen. Sec. School, Basti Jodhewal, Ludhiana on date  $\frac{2 - \sqrt{12}/262}{2}$ 

We hereby give our consent to provide all kind of required support. So both The parties accordingly hereby enter into the memorandum of understanding the as set out in the following:-

- 1. The duration of MOU is for one year from the date of agreements and is extendable with the consent of the both parties.
- 2. Both the parties hold the rights to withdraw from MOU at the time prior information.
- 3. Would exchange information and data for admission promotion.
- 4. Would encourage and facilities cooperation between S.D.P. Sen. Sec. School, Ludhiana and College on one to one basis.
- 5. Would exchange faculty to improve the quality of teaching.
- 6. Internship to B.A.B.Ed students will be provided by S.D.P. Sen Sec. School, Ludhiana from time to time as per requirements.
- 7. Would organize joint workshop/Seminar/Guest Lecture to broaden understanding of students.
- 8. S.D.P. Sen. Sec. School, Ludhiana will help in the campus placement of students of S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana.

raffine Principal ~ SDP. O. Glege for Womennen Ludhing HIANA-141008.

H. O. I. S.D.P. Sr. Sec. School, Jugasti Jodhewal Bran Princidadhiana.

S.D.P. Sen. Sec. School Basti Jodhewal Ludhiana

Date: --/--/----